02/24

www.nvent/schroff.com

Schroff GmbH

Langenalber Stralle 96 - 100 e D-75334 Straubenhardt e Telefon: +49(0)70 82 7 94-0 e Telefax: +49(0)70 82 7 94 200

’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

Benutzeranleitung
RatiopacPRO Style

User Manual
RatiopacPRO Style

Instructions utilisateur

RatiopacPRO Style

Link to PDF document
Link zum PDF Dokument
Link vers le document PDF

64573 - 001 Rev.002

1/8


http://www.nvent/schroff.com
https://schroff.nvent.com/sites/g/files/hdkjer281/files/acquiadam/2023-09/64573-001_Rev001.pdf?asset_type=Installation%2520Manual%2520/%2520Instruction%2520Sheet

'\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

s

N

1U=1HE =44.45mm

Torx 20 Torx 20
M4x10 M4dx14  Mdx8
7 (8x) 8(8x) 9 (8x)

5.1 (2x / 4x)

5.2 (2x /4x)

6.1 (1x)

A1

Standard

screwless front panel mounting
. schraubenlose Frontplatten-

. befestigung

. fixation de la face avant sans vis

B1

Front

5.3 (2x)

Front Rear Rear
Frontseite Rickseite Frontseite Rickseite
Face avant Face arriere Face avant Face arriere
2 (1x) 2 (1x) 3 (1x) 2 (1x)
2.1 (1x) 2 (1x) 3 (1x) 2 (1x)
Rubber strip

Gummistreifen
Bande de caoutchouc

10.1 (4x)

for front / rear trim version
far Version mit Front-/
Rickblenden

pour la version avec
panneaux avant / arriére

10.2 (2x)

for handle version
far Version mit Griff
pour version avec
poignée

10.3 (2x)

for version with
circumferential rubber
strip

fir Version mit
umlaufende m
Gummistreifen

pour la version avec
bande de caoutchouc
périphérique

2/8

64573 - 001 Rev.002



\/7

nvent

SCHROFF
Demontage
Disassambly
Démontage
2HE/U 3HE/U 4 HE /U 6 HE /U

SESESEN

A1 Standard

2/21
P g
2.1

0,
\\\a”
7 0, 7
n”ﬂ ¢
ﬂag] 2 1
d 2
(AN 70 0 g
;a.;\ﬂ g
2 g P
2 % g J o
5 ° ° "
g o
g g o2
g o2
)| g o2
g g o0
VS
%

64573 - 001 Rev.002

3/8



nvent

\/

SCHROFF

AT

Standard

5.1/5.2

5.1 (5.2/5.3)
5.1/5.2

~

~ R

5.1(5.2/5.3) / \ N
5.1 (5.2/5.3)

(5.3>/ < 8
\ @2,4 Nm /

fettfrei / free of grease / sans trace de graissp

T——101(102/103) |
p {' Pos. 9 im Bedarfsfall

Iltem 9 if required
Ref. 9 si nécessaire

N

10.1 (10.2 / 10.3)

* Is not supplied

- i mount without pressure
i ohne Druck montieren

1 monter sans pression
4

61—

*Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten * Non compris dans la livraison
64573 - 001 Rev.002

4/8



’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

Demontage
Disassambly
Démontage

64573 - 001 Rev.002 5/8



\/7

nvent

SCHROFF
2HE /U 3HE/U 4HE/U 6 HE/U
2 2 2
3 % 3 3
H Front Rear
B 1| screwless front panel mounting Frontseite Rickseite
schraublose Frontplatten- Face avant Face arriére
befestigung
fixation de la face avant sans vis Torx 20
ra e M4 x10 M4 x 14
7 (8x) 8(8x)
s ] |
z s e 5 9 (8x)
'=, L TnED, b
‘ : 3 (1x) 2 (1x)
o ;:ront Re;a'r-”
Frontseite Rickseite
Face avant Face arriere
5.1 (5.2 /5.3) 1(2x)

N 2

* Is not supplied

A\ \% 7
\ %8 10 Rubber strip
1 Details to 10.1...
10.3 see on page 2
k 7 \
5.1 (5.2/5.3)
5.1 (5.2/5.3)

8

<
\ @2,4Nm/

*Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten

Non compris dans la livraison

6/8

64573 - 001 Rev.002



‘\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

B 1| screwless front panel mounting Step, Schritt, Etape 1

schraublose Frontplatten-
3

befestigung
fixation de la face
avant sans vis

5.1 (5.2/5.3)
= M DN
\ RN 7 (M4 x 10)
-7 VAT
)8 @2,4 Nm
* . = T~ 8 (M4 x 14)
Is not supplied 5.1(5.2/5.3)
* Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten .
* Non compris dans la livraison Step, Schritt, Etape 2

fettfrei / free of grease / sans trace de graisse

'
]

—2 101(102/103)

6 / Pos. 9 im Bedarfsfall
/ ltem 9 if required
! Ref. 9 si nécessaire

mount without pressure
ohne Druck montieren

t ~ i
\ monter sans pression

6.1/ ~

10.1 (10.2 / 10.3)

* Non compris dans la livraison

*Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten
7/8

* Is not supplied

64573 - 001 Rev.002



—\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

stacking of cases
Stapeln von Gehausen
empilage de coffrets

A

A

e e/

Please remove the rubber strip that is inserted
in the upper groove of the housing A.

Bitte entfernen sie den Gummistreifen der
in der oberen Nut des Gehauses A eingelegt ist

Veulillez retirer la bande de caoutchouc qui
se trouve dans la rainure supérieure du boitier A

8/8 64573 - 001 Rev.002



